Final (Revised) Report (April 2011).doc

148

Trafford Low Carbon and Energy Evidence Base Study Phase 1

5094200/Trafford Low Carbon and Energy Evidence Study Phase 1 -

Final (Revised) Report (April 2011).doc

149

Trafford Low Carbon and Energy Evidence Base Study Phase 1

5094200/Trafford Low Carbon and Energy Evidence Study Phase 1 -

Final (Revised) Report (April 2011).doc

150

C.2 Viability Assessment Assumptions and Findings

Carrington Case Study Summary Sheet

Appraisal Summary

Case Study

SL5
Carrington

Total number of units:   1560

Tenure Balance

Market Housing   80%

Affordable Housing   20%

  Social Rented   50%

  Equity Share   50%

Market Housing   £331,344,000

Social Rent   £26,921,700

Shared Equity   £16,567,200

Commercial Value   £845,393,551

Gross Development Value   £1,220,226,451

Code for Sustainable Housing   Code 4

Construction Costs   £434,740,213

Total  Fees   £71,459,603

Abnormals & S106   £14,084,363

Construction Contingency   £5,261,063

Land Cost   £427,079,258

TOTAL OUTGOINGS   £952,624,500

Net Present Value (2010)   £267,601,951

Developer's Return   28.1%

Sensitivity Analysis

   Cost
GDV

-10% -5% 0 5% 10%

10% £484,887,046 £437,255,821 £389,624,596 £341,993,371 £294,362,146

5% £423,875,724 £376,244,499 £328,613,274 £280,982,049 £233,350,824

0 £362,864,401 £315,233,176 £267,601,951 £219,970,726 £172,339,501

-5% £301,853,079 £254,221,854 £206,590,629 £158,959,404 £111,328,179

-10% £240,841,756 £193,210,531 £145,579,306 £97,948,081 £50,316,856

Trafford Low Carbon and Energy Evidence Base Study Phase 1

5094200/Trafford Low Carbon and Energy Evidence Study Phase 1 -

Final (Revised) Report (April 2011).doc

151

Carrington Case Study Area – Renewable Energy Technology Working Example: 20% Reduction in Carbon

Emissions from SHW Technology Area Wide Option 2

SL5 Carrington
EXPLANATORY TEXT FOR TABLE

20%   Affordable Housing Provision – 20%

Code 4   Code for Sustainable Homes Level 4

£1,220,226,451   Gross Development Value - £1.2B

£952,624,500   Total Development Costs - £952M

£267,601,951   Residual Value (GDV less TDC) - £267M

[…]

The sum total of the AWO cost per unit is applied to the
Residual Value, after the individual RE technology/

technologies are selected (£224,369,244 less
£61,943,538).

17.1%
The change in this Residual Value will provide a new

Developer‟s Return – 17.1% (just viable).

Trafford Low Carbon and Energy Evidence Base Study Phase 1

5094200/Trafford Low Carbon and Energy Evidence Study Phase 1 -

Final (Revised) Report (April 2011).doc

152

 Tamworth Court Case Study Summary Sheet

Appraisal Summary

Case Study
Tamworth

Court

Total number of units:   112

Tenure Balance

Market Housing   95%

Affordable Housing   5%

  Social Rented   50%

  Equity Share   50%

Market Housing   £12,123,900

Social Rent   £207,383

Shared Equity   £127,620

Commercial Value   £0

Gross Development
Value   £12,458,903

Code for Sustainable
Housing   Code 4

Construction Costs   £5,755,218

Total  Fees   £1,289,860

Abnormals & S106   £716,815

Construction Contingency   £287,761

Land Cost   £4,360,616

TOTAL OUTGOINGS   £12,410,269

Net Present Value (2010)   £48,633

Developer's Return   0.4%

Sensitivity Analysis

   Cost
GDV

-10% -5% 0 5% 10%

10% £2,535,551 £1,915,037 £1,294,524 £674,010 £53,497

5% £1,912,605 £1,292,092 £671,578 £51,065 (£569,448)

0 £1,289,660 £669,147 £48,633 (£571,880) (£1,192,394)

-5% £666,715 £46,202 (£574,312) (£1,194,825) (£1,815,339)

-10% £43,770 (£576,743) (£1,197,257) (£1,817,770) (£2,438,284)

Trafford Low Carbon and Energy Evidence Base Study Phase 1

5094200/Trafford Low Carbon and Energy Evidence Study Phase 1 -

Final (Revised) Report (April 2011).doc

153

Tamworth Court Case Study Area – Renewable Energy Technology Working Example:
10% Reduction in Carbon Emissions from CHP Technology
Area Wide Option 3

Tamworth Court
Affordable Housing 5%

CfSH Code 4

GDV £12,458,903

COST £12,410,269

RESIDUAL VALUE £48,634

RETURNS 0%

10 percent

Power Heat CHP

PV SHW CHP

OFF OFF ON

- - £44,666

Wind1 BB BCHP

OFF OFF OFF

- - -

SHP GSHP

OFF OFF

- -

  ASHP

  OFF

  -

£0 £0 £44,666

£3,968

0.0%

OPTION 3

Resi

£598,845

174 t/yr

5%

-£594,877

-4.8%

Trafford Low Carbon and Energy Evidence Base Study Phase 1

5094200/Trafford Low Carbon and Energy Evidence Study Phase 1 -

Final (Revised) Report (April 2011).doc

154

 Central Way Case Study Summary Sheet

Appraisal Summary

Case Study   Central Way

Total number of units:   30

Tenure Balance

Market Housing   60%

Affordable Housing   40%

  Social Rented   50%

  Equity Share   50%

Market Housing   £6,868,800
Social
Rent   £1,488,240

Shared Equity   £915,840

Commercial Value   £0

Gross Development
Value   £9,272,880

Code for Sustainable
Housing   Code 4

Construction Costs   £2,017,874

Total  Fees   £574,861

Abnormals & S106   £280,375

Construction Contingency   £100,894

Land Cost   £3,245,508

TOTAL OUTGOINGS   £6,219,512

Net Present Value (2010)   £3,053,368

Developer's Return   49.1%

Sensitivity Analysis

   Cost
GDV

-10% -5% 0 5% 10%

10% £4,602,608 £4,291,632 £3,980,656 £3,669,681 £3,358,705

5% £4,138,964 £3,827,988 £3,517,012 £3,206,037 £2,895,061

0 £3,675,320 £3,364,344 £3,053,368 £2,742,393 £2,431,417

-5% £3,211,676 £2,900,700 £2,589,724 £2,278,749 £1,967,773

-10% £2,748,032 £2,437,056 £2,126,080 £1,815,105 £1,504,129

Trafford Low Carbon and Energy Evidence Base Study Phase 1

5094200/Trafford Low Carbon and Energy Evidence Study Phase 1 -

Final (Revised) Report (April 2011).doc

155

Central Way Case Study Area – Renewable Energy Technology Working Example: 30% Reduction in

Carbon Emissions from SHP Technology Area Wide Option 1

Central Way
Affordable Housing 40%

CfSH Code 4

GDV £7,727,400

COSTS £6,064,960

RESIDUAL
VALUE £1,662,440

RETURNS 27%

30 percent

Power Heat CHP

PV SHW CHP

OFF OFF OFF

- - -

Wind1 BB BCHP

OFF OFF OFF

- - -

SHP GSHP

ON OFF

£153,357 -

  ASHP

  OFF

  -

£153,357 £0 £0

£1,509,083

24.9%

OPTION 1

Resi

£850,836

64 t/yr

4%

£658,247

10.9%

Trafford Low Carbon and Energy Evidence Base Study Phase 1

5094200/Trafford Low Carbon and Energy Evidence Study Phase 1 -

Final (Revised) Report (April 2011).doc

156

 Urmston / Stretford Case Study Summary Sheet

Appraisal Summary

Case Study
Urmston,
Stretford

Total number of units:   175

Tenure Balance

Market Housing   80%

Affordable Housing   20%

  Social Rented   50%

  Equity Share   50%

Market Housing   £25,243,200

Social Rent   £2,051,010

Shared Equity   £1,262,160

Commercial Value   £0

Gross Development
Value   £28,556,370

Code for Sustainable
Housing   Code 4

Construction Costs   £9,092,363

Total  Fees   £2,259,611

Abnormals & S106   £1,201,078

Construction Contingency   £454,618

Land Cost   £9,994,730

TOTAL OUTGOINGS   £23,002,399

Net Present Value (2010)   £5,553,971

Developer's Return   24.1%

Sensitivity Analysis

   Cost
GDV

-10% -5% 0 5% 10%

10% £10,709,848 £9,559,728 £8,409,608 £7,259,488 £6,109,368

5% £9,282,030 £8,131,910 £6,981,790 £5,831,670 £4,681,550

0 £7,854,211 £6,704,091 £5,553,971 £4,403,851 £3,253,731

-5% £6,426,393 £5,276,273 £4,126,153 £2,976,033 £1,825,913

-10% £4,998,574 £3,848,454 £2,698,334 £1,548,214 £398,094

Trafford Low Carbon and Energy Evidence Base Study Phase 1

5094200/Trafford Low Carbon and Energy Evidence Study Phase 1 -

Final (Revised) Report (April 2011).doc

157

 Crampton Road Case Study Summary Sheet

Appraisal Summary

Case Study
Crampton

Road

Total number of units:   15

Tenure Balance

Market Housing   95%

Affordable Housing   5%

  Social Rented   50%

  Equity Share   50%

Market Housing   £2,057,700

Social Rent   £35,198

Shared Equity   £21,660

Commercial Value   £0

Gross Development
Value   £2,114,558

Code for Sustainable
Housing   Code 4

Construction Costs   £761,431

Total  Fees   £182,307

Abnormals & S106   £109,848

Construction Contingency   £38,072

Land Cost   £740,095

TOTAL OUTGOINGS   £1,831,752

Net Present Value (2010)   £282,805

Developer's Return   15.4%

Sensitivity Analysis

   Cost
GDV

-10% -5% 0 5% 10%

10% £677,436 £585,849 £494,261 £402,673 £311,086

5% £571,708 £480,121 £388,533 £296,945 £205,358

0 £465,980 £374,393 £282,805 £191,218 £99,630

-5% £360,253 £268,665 £177,077 £85,490 (£6,098)

-10% £254,525 £162,937 £71,349 (£20,238) (£111,826)

Trafford Low Carbon and Energy Evidence Base Study Phase 1

5094200/Trafford Low Carbon and Energy Evidence Study Phase 1 -

Final (Revised) Report (April 2011).doc

158

Appendix D - Renewable Energy Delivery

Vehicles

Trafford Low Carbon and Energy Evidence Base Study Phase 1

5094200/Trafford Low Carbon and Energy Evidence Study Phase 1 -

Final (Revised) Report (April 2011).doc

159

Trafford Low Carbon and Energy Evidence Base Study Phase 1

5094200/Trafford Low Carbon and Energy Evidence Study Phase 1 -

Final (Revised) Report (April 2011).doc

160